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5 ® @ 240
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i ! N 20|_0" s
~ RETAIL STORE (Not a Part) - T 7 BN
] ~ / o
< 4264 ATLANTIC AVE. J ) 8-6" MIN. O SN / L
[ N N / \
i N PROJECT DESCRIPTION / \
@) [ \\ I
= o - G/ \ ‘\
— = o 240" TURNIN \ /
P \\\ @ oo N @ RADIUS FROM \\ EXISTING ONE-STORY COMMERCIAL BUILDING, WITH ON-SITE PARKING, SITE AREA = 6500 SQ.FT \\ /
~—TRASH DUMPSTER ALLEY \ ) ’ . ’ T \ )/
< "N ! ~  ONPROPERTY o y . )
—l e = | _ (E)REAR/DELIVERY DOOR = \\ TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 4525 SQ.FT. LOT COVERAGE: 70% TOTAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA = 2270 SQ.FT. ~ I
— o -_
o \
<C =1 | ENTRY DOOR FRO (N) ACCESSIBLE PATH FROMA 86" MIN. | USE (EXISTING & NEW): RESTAURANT/BAR OCCUPANCY GROUP (EXISTING & NEW): A-2
>
| WOOD & SALT TAVERN J | e s :
a "A_NN2" ® NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
. 4262 ATLANTIC AVE. 1 o A
I I‘(Q' . @ @ ::| c g ;_ / TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1Il-B (NON SPRINKLERED)
. ;ﬂ = /L z L A I_ I_ E Y GOVERNING CODES: 2019 CBC, 2019 CPC, 2019 CMC, 2019 CEC, 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, TITLE-19 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS Z
_% . AND TITLE 18 OF THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE.
| ° A" " 20_ft. Wlde m
) 200 20-0
| — PROJECT USE: NO CHANGE OF USE, NO INCREASE IN PARKING REQUIRED. I I I
(E) ACCESSIBLE PATH FROM—T] ] EEREES SRS ° LOADING AREA ON BUILDING:  NEW NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS, NEW SUSPENDED CEILINGS.
PUBLIC SIDEWALK, SEE L T $ D) PROPERTY DURING - >
SHEET "A-003' FOR DETAILS B s \ NON-OPEN HOURS PLUMBING:  RELOCATED EXISTING KITCHEN PLUMBING FIXTURES. <E
ol 1R 1 1 - E
A —! i .I .I %= @I ] @ AN \ ] ELECTRICAL:  MODIFY EXISTING CIRCUITS FOR LIGHTING FROM EXISTING SUB-PANELS.
. Y property line g‘é%'\lﬂ/%NE":; %gggs%FOR MECHANICAL:  EXISTING TYPE-1 EXHAUST SYSTEMS AIR BALANCED TO NEW COOKING EQUIPMENT —
QUIP. NEW TYPE-2 DISHWASHER EXH. SYSTEM, MODIFY EXISTING MAKE-UP AIR SYSTEM I
\‘\\i PARKING: NO CHANGE IN PARKING STALL QUANTITY. NEW ADA COMPLIANT STALL & LOADING ZONE. <
SIGNAGE: NEW INDIVIDUAL CHARACTER LIGHTED SIGN UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. CD LIJ
= <
SEPARATE PERMITS:  REQUIRED FOR 1) MECHANICAL WORK, 2) PLUMBING WORK, 3) ELECTRICAL WORK, 4) ANSUL @ <l: Q
FIRE PROTECTION, FIRE DEPT. PERMIT. O ~
EXISTING BAR PERMITTED UNDER PERMIT # BRMD248153 D E QI)
o V E R A L L s I T E P L A hl NOTE: THE PROJECT CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN O i ﬁ
BUILDING SAFEGUARDS, EXITS, AND FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES. PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES, — m
WORKERS, PEDESTRIANS, AND OTHER PERSONS DURING EXCAVATION & CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. O < CD
N =z
de)
N O
/N AN <
1. NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS 5. REAREXIT DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDE WITH SIGNAGE STATING " EXIT DOOR
FROM THE PUBLIC WAY OR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS DOES NOT INCLUDE STEPS OR A SLOPE BLDG. OCCUPANCY CALC.
POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY, CONTRASTING WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. 6. PROVIDE A READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN ABOVE THE MAIN ENTRANGE EXCEEDING 1,20 EXCEPT WHERE ACCESS IS PROVIDED BY A RAMP WITH 1:12 MAXIMUM SLOPE, ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR OR
NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF 05" DOOR STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WITH THIS SPACE IS OTHERWISE GRANTED BY AN UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP EXEMPTION. | UNDERSTAND THAT IF THE PRIMARY PATH OF TRAVEL SITE PLAN
- OCCUPIED". IS FOUND NOT TO BE AS INDICATED, SIGNIFICANT DELAYS MAY RESULT. OCCUPANT LOAD FROM CFC, TABLE 1004.5 PLUMBING FIXTURE ANALYSIS PER TABLE'4-1'- 2019 CPC: A
2 '(;'RBBE%%”X&S m SLC;%J; é\gg\égﬁggué ﬁéﬁ'ﬁﬁﬂﬁgﬁifﬁggéﬁAgRog 038%8 7. DEFERRED SUBMITTLS: PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE OCEUPANCY AREA OCC.LOAD  OCCUPANTS OCC GROUP A2 RESTAURANTS, PUBS, LOUNGES PROJECT SCOPE
ARE PERMITTED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES PERMIT TO FIRE PLAN CHECK FOR THE FOLLOWING: FURTHERMORE, | CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT THE AREA TOT. 72 = 36 MALES, 36 FEMALES OCCUPANCY CALC
FROM THE EGRESS SIDE PROVIDED: 1 - KITCHEN HOOD SUPPRESSION SYSTEM OF SPECIFIC ALTERATION, STRUCTURAL REPAIR OR ADDITION, INCLUDING A PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE EXISTING NOORONNGAREA ®6SQM. 1115 oocs )
A THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED: 2 - CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2) SYSTEM. BUILDING AND, WHEN APPLICABLE, SANITATION FACILITIES, DRINKING FOUNTAINS, SIGNS AND PUBLIC TELEPHONES RESTROONS HBSQFT 17100 1 0cS. WATERCLOSETS ~ LAVATORIES URINALS
B. THE READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON 8. ADDRESS ILLUMINATION. ADDRESS NUMBERS ON THE STREET OR ROAD SERVING THE AREA COMPLIES WITH CURRENT CA TITLE-24 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. CORRIDORS BISQFT. 17180 300CS. OCCUPANTS ~ REQD PROVIDED REQD PROVIDED REQD PROVIDED
OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED FRONTAGE OF THE BUILDING, SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY BACK BAR 102 SQFT. 1/200 10CCS. 36 MALES ! ! ! ! ! 1
WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED". THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1" HIGH ILLUMINATED. WALK-IN COOLER 88 SQ.FT. 1/300 10CCS. A 36 FEMALES 1 1 1 1 0 0
ON CONTRASTING BACK-GROUND; AND Ny A OUTDOOR PATIO 256 SQ.FT. 1115 17 0CCS.
" THE USE OF THE KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICE IS REVOCABLE BY THE 9. PROVIDE 8-1/2" X 11" APPROVED FLOOR PLAN TO BE POSTED BY THE MAXIMUM
° BUILBISNG OFFICIAL FOR DUE CAUS(I)EC(CFC 1010 1C 9 3? ¢ OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE. TOTALS (znsor. ) (710coupanTs ) TWO SINGLE-USER RESTROOMS PER
- 10. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, IN BUILDINGS THAT REQUIRE TWO OR / C77649 PRINGILE TSRO oA A HpCreamRA LRI AL S
' ’ 2 EXITS PROVIDED TOTAL CALE: 114" = 10"
3 O DS T L B =D WITHAT LEAST MORE MEANS OF EGRESS, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL AUTO- SIGNATURE - TITLE < o
( 2) MATICALLY ILLUMINATE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS: 1. INTERIOR EXIT ACCESS ATE: 3-2-2020
4. REARADDRESS NUMBERS. ALL MULTI-TENANT BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS. 2. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS & RAMPS. PLAN BY: DK
WITH ADDRESS NUMBERS AND/OR SUITE NUMBERS ON THE REAR DOORS 3. EXIT PASSAGEWAYS. VESTIBULES AND AREAS ON THE LEVEL OF DISCHARGE
TO EACH TENANT SPACE USED FOR EXIT DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1028.1. 5) EXTERIOR SHEET:
LANDINGS AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1010.1.6 FOR EXIT DOORWAYS THAT LEAD JAMES TUCHSCHER JUNE 17, 2020
DIRECTLY TO THE EXIT DISCHARGE. PRINTED NAME DATE A o 0 1
]
SHEETS
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PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS #2
PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS #3

PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS
CUP PLANNING DEPT.
CUP PLANNING DEPT.

FIELD ADJUSTMENTS

5-13-2020
6-4-2020

6-16-2020
6-30-2020
3-22-2021
5-10-2021

DISTRIBUTION

/N
/N
/3\

DETAIL

MAXIMUM THRESHOLD
DIMENSIONS PER CBC
SECTION 11B-303.3

EXISTING DOOR CASING

THRESHOLD AT REAR DOOR

25"0.D.

FOR BAR TOP

3/4" PLYWOOD SUB STRUCTURE

STEEL 10" SHELF BRACKET
@ 48" 0.C. SCREWED TO
STUD @ BAR TOP PLYWOOD

1/2" PLYWOOD 1-SIDE
10d BOUNDARY NAIL @ 6" O.C.

DEEP LEG SLI
TRACK WITH
(1) #10 S.M.S.

DIETRICH 3-5/8"
(ICBO #4943P) \
18GA TRACK W/

(2) #12 SCREWS
TO EACH BLOCK

N

UP TO ROOF STRUCTURE, 48" O.C.
DIETRICH 3-5/8" (ICBO #4943P)

@ 48" 0.C. ALTERNATE SIDES

/ (E) PLYWD. ROOF

V//A 7

V//4

7

SIMPSON A35—

_— (E) JOISTS

—{I/2" GAP
/ | 2" MIN.
DEEP LEG SLIP
TRACK WITH
(1) #10 s.Ms.

DIETRICH 3-5/8"
(ICBO #4943P)

18GA TRACK W/

(2) #12 SCREWS

TO EACH BLOCK

DETAIL

\ METAL STUD WALL

PER PLAN

2)

UPPER WALL SUPPORT: FULL HEIGHT

I

N 9X SILL PLATE

_—2x4STUD @ 16" O.C.

—— 2-1/2" HILTI 'BLUE POINT'
SHOT PIN 32" O.C.

/ZX P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

48" NON-ACCESSIBLE
34" ACCESSIBLE (36" WIDE)

—  EXISTING 6"
‘ CONC. SLAB

DETAIL

BAR DIE WALL: ACCESSIBLE AND NON-ACCESSIBLE

#X—ZF 32 P8S23 W/ 36MM DIA.
ST. WASHER (MIN. 1" EMBED.)

3.5/8" x 20 GA STL. STUD

DIETRICH 3-5/8"
(ICBO #4943P)

18GA TRACK W/
(2) #12 SCREWS
TO EACH BLOCK

5/8" TYPE'X" GYP. WALL BD.

VINYL/ RUBBER COVE
BASE OR MATCH EXIST.

FLOOR TRACK

DETAIL

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL BASE DETAIL

NO SPRINKLERS, MAXIMUM 75-FEET TO EXIT.

MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION = 78-FEET.

1/2 THIS DISTANCE = 39-FEET MAX DISTANCE TO EITHER OF TWO EXITS
ALONG COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 44" WIDE MINIMUM

ACCESSIBLE REQUIREMENTS

1. WHEN SIGNS ARE USED TO IDENTIFY PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES OF
BUILDINGS, BRAILLE MUST BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THAT SIGNAGE AS
REQUIRED BY CBC 11B-216.

2. WHEN SIGNS ARE USED TO IDENTIFY EXIT DOORS, EXIT STAIRWAYS, EXIT
RAMPS OR EXIT ROUTES, TACTILE SIGNS PER CBC 11B-703.

3. DOOR HANDLES SHALL BE LEVER TYPE, PUSH/PULL OR EQUIVALENT.
MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS PER
CBC 11B-404.

4. AMINIMUM 24" EXTERIOR STRIKE SIDE CLEARANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR
SINGLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOORS; 18" ON THE INTERIOR STRIKE SIDE
CLEARANCE; 12" ON THE PUSH SIDE CLEARANCE IF DOOR HAS A CLOSER AND
LATCH. DOOR AND GATE CLEARANCES SHALL BE DIMENSIONED ON PLANS
TO REFLECT THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES. CBC FIGURE 11B-404.2.4.1

5. THRESHOLD SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" HIGH BEVELED AT 2 HORIZONTAL
TO 1 VERTICAL TO A VERTICAL MAXIMUM OF 1/4". CBC 11B-404.2.5

WALL & DOOR LEGEND

87-1" — 6-3" STANDARD STANDARD
1 an 1 7n STALL #6
123 3-7 STALL #5
49|_9" 1 7|_2|| 6|_8||
EXISTING BAR PERMITTED UNDER PERMIT # BRMD248153
S = . Bar Area—1y e RearHall STANDARD
- _ o MMON PATH ear Ha ol
___ Patio Dining | | 7 ; %@S@%@éﬁ@@ﬁ e OF TRAVEL TO 38" | 60 X I6I\(I)GL()EI§I/EL STALL #7
/ 0\ 10 Seats / TWO EXITS (MAX. 36-FT.) L | L BOTH SIDES OF
o L 1 Acecessible (2 0 /1 AN i N .- - - - - - - - - - _ _ 1 _ - /= I SWING-OUT DOOR A 8-6"  STANDARD
iy @ T ] ] ] ] ] T rT ] @ — (®) I ‘ : - 87 BLUE PAINTED LINES STALL #8
1 | i — = = = = = == _ o \ ///rUI‘Ii\S /”Unisqu_  Accpssible Upgrade:—\j' | T T "i /AT 36" ON CENTER
/ ; . } i / / Dining Area | . J| I h / _ Accessible Upgrade:| h // Ara t?izlglcﬁe%pgrad?@ | doolr threshold N / | 180"
PUBLIC \O 0/6. 511 } y COMMON PATH 76 Seals i i i[|| "~ grabhandies | _F \ o % < |
SIDEWALK = | I OF TRAVEL TO 3 Aecessible 711" g | i / \ 65" | D __'/ | ,
| / TWO EXITS ( MAX. 36-FT.) S G . 11 = —_— / T / L 7
: . ~~~-hand sink : o . o ~ == |
| ! o . ! s T @ mo | o
/ i e ydumpsml« I @ L @ sin F—_ | — — 11 g
rmT T ' N i /(1 35'/\ = ¢
<—— LEVEL STRAIGHT PATHWAY ———> : @ : double wall =
FROM PUBLIC SIDEWALK | ' . — @ | J ©
6 | i ) 1 water heater above 25! Q.
TO FRONT DOOR | i —, %g Back Bar i grease tr?p below o /
| | | a1 N~ 3-com § . , 710" 5.5" ,
?SITSEEQ@TTEEEDSSISFI{-D T ' “ () ensle ! 10 T A WHITE PAINTED LETTERS —/
bar sink
| | | ] o J CLEAR LEVEL MIN. 12" TALL
| T i i Walk - In Scull PATH FROM '
. . LLC LS L LE cullery ) \
t Refrigerator —_— O/E LOADING TO VAN ACCESSIBLE
o \ } 3-comp REAR DOOR Accessible Upgrade: STALL #1
T 60" X 60" LEVEL - _,-’. utensile ||| o 0o ] re-stripe parking lot,
L E’%Nralg%gg OF ®- — 4 T b P y sink (oo install signage
_ : % W .
gl 3" SWING OUT DOOR / 9|-10" 8'-3" c00k Llne 2!_6" Prep. +\ 3|% 1 2
[ \ / L pre-wash [TT™~——"VAN ACCESSIBLE" Q 3
] A 6-10" 7 orep sink SIGN, SEE DETAIL
. ] rep. Ll SHEET A-006
— ] ] hand hand Serile Line 4 hand sink
: : k sink sink dish
@o a ] D ] ] ] éo machine /\
\~PERMENANT
ROOF ACCESS
LADDER
1211 155" 577"
PROPOSED NEW FLOOR PLAN TOTAL PROPERTY SIZE: 50-0" WIDE X 122-6" DEEP FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q0"
1. PROVIDE "K' RATED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) FOR THE KITCHEN AREA
COMMERCIAL HOOD SYSTEM.
L AN\
EXIT ANALYSIS 2. MINIMUM 2A 10B:X FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO
ANY EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET FROM ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING.
EXTINGUISHER(S) SHALL BE HUNG NO HIGHER THAN 44 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 1006.2.A FLOOR TO THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER.
T ~— U5 0 R00e STRUCTORE sz QUGLEANGY, OVER 49 BOCLANTS, 2 EXITS REQUIRED. 3. PANIC HARDWARE: PANIC HARDWARE IS REQUIRED ON ALL EXIT DOORS. MAIN

ENTRANCE / EXIT ONLY MAY HAVE SIGN STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED
DURING BUSINESS HOURS": KEY LOCKING DEVICE ONLY. DEAD BOLTS AND / OR
THUMB LOCKS ARE NOT ALLOWED ON ANY EXIT DOORS.

4. IN EVERY GROUP A E, I, R-1 AND R-2 OCCUPANCIES ALL DRAPES, HANGINGS,
CURTAINS, DROPS AND ALL OTHER DECORATIVE MATERIAL INCLUDING CHRISTMAS TREES,
THAT WOULD TEND TO INCREASE THE FIRE AND PANIC HAZARD SHALL BE MADE FROM
NON-FLAMMABLE MATERIAL, OR SHALL BE TREATED AND MAINTAINED IN A FLAME-
RETARDANT CONDITION BY MEANS OF A FLAME-RETARDANT SOLUTION OR PROCESS
APPROVED BY THE "STATE FIRE MARSHAL". PER CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS T
TITLE-19, ARTICLE 3, SUBSECTION 3.08 - DECORATIVE MATERIALS AND THE CALIFORNIA
FIRE CODE ARTICLE 11, SECTION 1103.3.3. PROVIDE A CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE
MARSHAL CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RETARDANT OR A CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL
APPROVED TESTING LAB CERTIFICATION FOR ANY DECORATIVE MATERIALS PRIOR TO
FINAL INSPECTION. SAMPLES (4" X 12") ARE REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO
VCFD FOR TESTING AND APPROVAL.

5. ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING MAY BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION FOR OCCUPANCY. A PRELIMINARY WALK-THROUGH INSPECTION IS
RECOMMENDED.

6. OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN SHALL BE POSTED PER SECTION 1004.9 IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR THE MAIN EXIT.

7. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER TENANT IMPROVEMENT PLAN SHALL BE UNDER SEPARATE
SUBMITTAL TO THE VENTURA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT.

8. AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR KITCHEN EQUIP. SHALL BE UNDER SEPARATE
SUBMITTAL TO THE L.B.D.S.

9. WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD
CLASSIFICATIONS IN CBC T-803.13

++++++++++
+++++++++

(M (& (& & &

NEW 2 X 4 NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS, 12-0" TALL

NEW 2 X4 :34" 42" OR 48" TALL LOW WALLS, SEE PLAN.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW 3'-0" x 6'-8" INTERIOR DBL. SWING, LIGHTWEIGHT FIBERGLASS KITCHEN

DOOR WITH WINDOW. NO HARDWARE QTY.-1

NEW 48" x 6'-8" DOUBLE SOLID CORE DOOR, LEVER TYPE DOOR HANDLES

ON GREASE TRAP CLOSET, QTY.-1

EXISTING 6'-0" x 6'-8" STOREFRONT EXTERIOR SINGLE GLASS/ALUMUM. KEY
LOCK AT BOTTOM, NO THRESHOLD, ACCESSIBLE HANDLES OUTSIDE QTY -1

EXISTING 3'-0" x 6'-8" STEEL EXTERIOR REAR DOOR. PANIC
PUSHBAR INSIDE, ACCESSIBLE HANDLES OUTSIDE, REPLACE THRESHOLD QTY -1

EXISTING 3'-0" x 6'-8" SOLID CORE INTERIOR DOOR,
ACCESSIBLE HANDLES WITH PRIVACY LOCK QTY .-2

WOOD & SALT TAVERN

4262 ATLANTIC AVE.
LONG BEACH, CA

27" MIN.
28" MIN & 34" MAX.

KNEE

17" MIN.

SPACING

DETAIL

A\

FLOOR PLAN
WALL DETAILS
DOOR SCHEDULE
FIRE DEPT. NOTES

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
DATE: 3-2-2020
PLAN BY: DK
SHEET:

A-003

SHEETS
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Front facing Atlantic Avenue




Rear parking
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